

For Immediate Release

Contact: Brooke Ziomek (313) 309-4610 BZiomek@mccemail.com

Contact: Jacci Woods (313) 237-6714 Jwoods1@mccemail.com

MotorCity Casino Hotel Is Proud to Announce **Diana Ross** Sound Board August 25, 2013

(Detroit – May 1, 2013) MotorCity Casino Hotel is proud to announce An Evening with Diana Ross at Sound Board on Sunday, August 25, at 8:00 p.m.

Diana Ross was a founding member and lead singer of the legendary Motown group, The Supremes. Diana left for a solo career in 1970 and in 1993 the Guinness World Book of Records declared her the most successful female singer of all time. Her esteemed career also included acting in films and on Broadway. Ms. Ross has withstood the test of time as a performer with a career that spans more than four decades and has sold over 100 million records. Ross has been the recipient of several major awards, including a Golden Globe Award, a Tony Award, and numerous American Music Awards. Ross was inducted into the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame in 1988 with The Supremes.

Tickets (\$95.00, \$75.00 and \$65.00) are on sale at all Ticketmaster locations and Ticketmaster.com. To charge tickets by phone, call (800) 745-3000. Tickets are also available through the Sound Board Box Office Wednesday, Friday-Sunday.

SOUND BOARD, an intimate live performance venue is located at MotorCity Casino Hotel. The venue features four bars and several private suites that are available to create an unforgettable live entertainment event. Free and convenient valet and self-parking are available.

Visit <u>http://www.soundboarddetroit.com/</u> for more information about tickets, hotel packages, and Sound Board. Get in touch with us at 866-STAY-MCC or info@soundboarddetroit.com.

####